The Rural Municipality of Morris
Morris = Man,
February 14, 1969

The Council of The Rural Municipality of Morris held its regular monthly
neeting on the above date with all members preaents The Minutes o f
January Tth meeting were adopted upon motion of B.Klassen & G.Cretton,

Ge Po Goossen=M.A.Caron:

That the Electort!s Boll of 1968 be adopted as the Elector's Roll for
1969 and the Clerk be authorized to amend said list by adding thereto
names that have been omitted and deleting therefrom names of perscns
not entitled to vote; and making corrections of any other errors in
the Rolls (Sec, 50(4) & 52(3). Carried

W, Fq Recksiedler = Gib. Cretton:
That the applications of the following employees be accepted for the
1969 working season at the wages stated:-

Jane = FQb. May 1st
Mar, = Apre to
and Decy Now, 30
Unit # = P.H.Klassen $1.90 an hre  $2,10 an hour
Unit #2 = Erdman H, Klassen 1,90 " 2,10 "
Unit #4 = Abe Harder 1.90 ® 2410 n
Unit #5 = Edward Funk 1,90 0 2410 n
Unit #6 « Henry Hildebrand 1,90 ® 2010 "
Unit #7 - Wms Je Friesen 1.90 " 2410 "
Unit #8 ~ Erdman Heinrichs 1,90 v 2410 n
John Deere #1- Jake Penner 1,85 ™ 1.85 H
John Deere #2~ Jacob H, Kehler 1,90 » 2,10 "
Bridge Foreman- Willie Penner 1,90 0 2410 "

Me As Caron-H.D.Earl:

That members of Council be authorized to attend the Municipal Officials
seminar in Brandon on March 5, 6 and 7th and the expsnses therewith be
raid by the municipality. Carried

G.P.Goossen-M.A.Caron:

That we request the Manitoba Hydro to install one 175 watt Mercury
Vapor light on F.R. 205 west of Westfislds Industries in the Village
of Rosenort. Carried

GeF.Goossen~ M.A,Caron:

That we accept the tender of Lowe Farm Consumers Co~op. Ltd. queting
17,9 cents per gallon for our Diesel Fuel requirements for 1969,
F+0.B. Morris,. Carried

H.D.Earl-Ben Klassen:
That the following Grants be made to:
Salvation Army $100,00
Canadian Red Cross 100,00
Childrents Aid Society 100,00
Muscular Dystrophy Assoc, 25,00
Canadian Arthritis A Soce 25,00
Hudsons Bay Route Assoce 50,00 (Membership)

Man. Heart Foundation 25,00

Branch Lines Association 400,00

Man, Travel & Convention 25400 Carried
GePoGoossen-iM.A.Caron:
That we advance $1,000,00 on the 1969 Levy to the Morris-Montcalm
Weed Control District, Carried

Gib Crettob-#M.A.Caron: That the accounts as approved by the Finance
Committee for $109,491.75 be passed for payment, Carried

Correspondence covering the following subjects were read and filed:
1970 Centennial Grants Program; proposed Provincial-Munlicipal Tax
sharing conference; Fire Commnissioners! letter re fire inspection
procedures; two-way radios for equipment; Kane Consolidated School
taxes (equalized assessment error of 1967 and 1968}4

The meeting adjourneds ;

P 7 7 - _”,.b\
C’ (A ( o A A L

Reeve ! "Saé‘ret\*ryu'l‘reasurer '

6.



